
 

 

No. NHM/Pb/CHR/23/101639                       Dated:-28.6.2023 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

INTERVIEW FOR THE POSTS OF MEDICAL OFFICER & MEDICAL OFFICER SPECIALIST IN 

TELEMEDICINE HUB UNDER NHM 

 

 

  With reference to advertisement No. NHM/Pb/CHR/23/99590 dated 

16.05.2023 for contractual hiring of 10 Medical Officers and 06 Medical Officer 

(Specialists) in Tele Medicine Hub Chandigarh under NHM Punjab published in the 

leading newspapers, in which categorization of reservation was mentioned. 

Inadvertently, some applications have been categorized under wrong category and lists 

were uploaded on the website www.nhm.punjab.gov.in  on 27-06-2023 and the 

candidates were advised to attend the interview on 03-07-2023 & 04-07-2023 at 9.00 

AM in the O/o Mission Director, National Health Mission, Punjab, Prayas Building, 

Sector – 38 – B, Chandigarh. However, on realization of the anomaly, now revised lists 

have been prepared and being uploaded on the website www.nhm.punjab.gov.in for 

information of the candidates. It is pertinent to mention here that the revised list are 

now final and checked. All candidates are requested to go through the new list 

uploaded and attend the interview on the same date, time and venue already mentioned 

on 27-06-2023. Inconvenience caused is regretted.  

 

Sr No Name of Post Date and time of 
Counseling 

Venue 

1 Medical Officer  

03.07.2023 

time slot as mentioned 
below in the table 

Office of Mission Director, 

NHM Punjab 5th Floor,  

Paryaas Building Sector 38 

B Chandigarh 
2 

Medical Officer 
(Specialists) 

04.07.2023 

time slot as mentioned 

below in the table 
 

LIST OF SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF MEDICAL OFFICER  

 

SN Mobile Name Father Name DOB Category 
Date & Time 

of Counselling 

1 7838383565 RENU BHAYANA 
RANDHIR SINGH 
DHULL 

20-06-1973 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

2 7888349042 
GURNOOR 
KAUR 

DAVINDER SINGH 02-08-1993 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

3 8817660638 CHIRAG SADDI SUDESH KUMAR 14-06-1995 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

4 9815706823 SHIVIKA MALIK PRAVEEN KUMAR 05-07-1998 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

5 7009923603 MUSKAN SOOD 
VARINDER KUMAR 
SOOD 

04-10-1997 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

6 9478043436 DRISTY KANSAL SANJEEV KANSAL 20-05-1997 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

7 7889152904 
SIMRAN 
SHARMA 

RAJINDER PAUL 
SHARMA 

29-09-1999 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

http://www.nhm.punjab.gov.in/
http://www.nhm.punjab.gov.in/


SN Mobile Name Father Name DOB Category 
Date & Time 

of Counselling 

8 7652940647 POOJA RAMPAL NARINDER RAMPAL 16-02-1983 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

9 9972657049 
VIBHOR 
CHADHA 

VIPAN CHANDER 
CHADHA 

21-12-1996 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

10 8360289203 MEHAR KALRA PAWANDEEP SINGH 03-12-1997 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

11 9877682722 
RIPANDEEP 
KAUR 

KULJINDER SINGH 28-10-1998 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

12 8195882345 
LOVEPREET 
KAUR 

BALWINDER SINGH 09-09-1995 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

13 7023513201 AYUSH SINGLA VIJAY SINGLA 14-08-1998 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

14 9501933781 
MANSIMRANJIT 
KAUR 

KULTAR SINGH 09-04-1995 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

15 8283054629 
AISHWARYA 

KAPOOR 
GIRISH KAPOOR 05-01-1996 General 

03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

16 7355696740 HARLEEN VIRDI 
GULZAR SINGH 
VIRDI 

06-05-1991 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

17 9012882934 NIKHIL SHARMA 
JAWALADEEP 
SHARMA 

04-06-1993 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

18 7973582613 
HARKIRAT 
KAUR 

HARJINDER 
HANSPAL 

01-05-1996 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

19 8054415960 AKANKSHA RAKESH KUMAR 11-05-1997 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

20 8284846701 
ANANYA 
CHAWLA 

JAGDEEP CHAWLA 18-03-1998 General 
03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

21 7888861389 TANIYA RAM KRISHAN 29-08-1998 

General 
(Economic 
Weaker 
Section 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

22 7888301226 
HITAISHI 
SINGLA 

DEEPAK 12-05-1997 

General 
(Economic 
Weaker 
Section 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

23 7986391637 CHINA VINOD KUMAR 11-11-1997 

General 
(Economic 
Weaker 
Section 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

24 9872012483 CHARU SINGLA VINOD KUMAR 04-09-1995 

General 
(Economic 
Weaker 
Section 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

25 9877557750 MUSKAN DHIR PANKAJ DHIR 07-04-1998 

General 
(Economic 
Weaker 
Section 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

26 7986245016 
GURPREET 
KAUR 

JASPAL SINGH 20-09-1998 
Backward 
Classes 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

27 7973937688 TARAN KAUR BALJINDER SINGH 07-07-1997 
Backward 
Classes 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

28 9915122011 
GURNOOR 
KAUR 

HARINDER PAL 
SINGH 

20-03-1998 
Backward 
Classes 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

29 7087844478 
AMRITJOT 
KAUR 

NIRMAL SINGH 18-03-1999 
Backward 
Classes 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

30 7696166208 
DAVINDER 
SINGH 

SINDER SINGH 07-11-1996 
Backward 
Classes 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

31 9474760554 NAGMA JASWAL SANSAR JASWAL 03-04-1987 

Ex 
Servicemen/ 
LDESM, 
Punjab 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

32 7899920681 DIVYA GROVER MANOHAR GROVER 02-06-1979 

Ex 
Servicemen/ 
LDESM, 
Punjab 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

33 9877291562 
PRASHANT 
SHEKHAR 

MAHI PAL 13-11-1998 

Ex 
Servicemen/ 
LDESM, 
Punjab 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

34 8360090130 
PARMINDER 
KAUR 

JASWANT SINGH 11-11-1998 

Ex 
Servicemen/ 
LDESM, 
Punjab 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 



SN Mobile Name Father Name DOB Category 
Date & Time 

of Counselling 

35 9877090980 
CHAIN PARTAP 
SINGH 

DALBIR SINGH 26-08-1997 

Backward 
Classes - Ex 
Servicemen/ 
LDESM, 
Punjab 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

36 8437586044 BAVIL SIDHU ASHOK KUMAR 10-02-1995 
Scheduled 
Caste (M&B) 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

37 9417047517 
VANIKA 
ANGRAAL 

SUDHIR KUMAR 21-04-1994 
Scheduled 
Caste (M&B) 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

38 9877664814 

DAYANIHAA 
NEE 
GAGANDEEP 
KAUR 

NARINDER SINGH 14-10-1997 
Scheduled 
Caste (M&B) 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

39 6283048710 HOMESH RAVI DATT 17-12-1997 
Scheduled 
Caste (M&B) 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

40 8195066766 
SHUBHAM 
LOTIA 

KARAMVEER LAL 13-07-1997 
Scheduled 
Caste (M&B) 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

41 9592113687 DEEPSHI MANOHAR LAL 22-05-1998 
Scheduled 
Caste (M&B) 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

42 8968450002 AJAYPAL SINGH KANWALJIT SINGH 08-04-1994 
Scheduled 
Caste (M&B) 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

43 9041559545 GAGANDEEP PRADEEP KUMAR 02-11-1996 
Scheduled 
Caste (M&B) 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

44 8054276691 RAVEEN AMRIK SINGH 22-02-1994 
Scheduled 
Caste (M&B) 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

45 9988661616 
GURINDER 
SINGH 
SABHARWAL 

MEHAR SINGH 16-09-1994 
Scheduled 
Caste (M&B) 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

46 9915194831 ASHOK KUMAR SH. AMAR NATH 20-04-1959 
Scheduled 
Caste (R&O) 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

47 7009061354 TARUN LAGAH RAMDAYAL 08-11-1994 
Scheduled 

Caste (R&O) 

03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

48 9877891113 
RAMANDEEP 
KAUR 

RAJPAL SINGH 05-12-1999 
Scheduled 
Caste (R&O) 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

49 8196900738 RAVNEET KAUR AMRIK SINGH 11-11-1995 
Scheduled 
Caste (R&O) 

03.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

50 9876854147 REETU BALA 
BHUKWINDER 

KUMAR 
10-05-1996 

Scheduled 

Caste (R&O) 

03.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

 
LIST OF SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF MEDICAL OFFICER 
SPECIALIST 

 

SN Mobile Name Father's Name DOB Category 
Date & Time 

of Counselling 

1 9876723115 SMILEY JOSHI 
ROMESH CHANDER 

JOSHI 
10-12-1980 

Freedom 
Fighters 

04.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

2 9814150275 KULDEEP RAI JAGAT RAM 07-07-1965 General 
04.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

3 7719660615 
VEERINDER 

KAUR 
GURPREET SINGH 

BRAR 
07-09-1990 General 

04.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

4 9463492778 
NEERAJ 

KHULLAR 
RAJINDER KUMAR 

KHULLAR 
29-08-1990 General 

04.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

5 9463096440 
CHANDER 
MOHAN 

JAGTAR DASS 09-11-1962 General 
04.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

6 7508303839 KANGAN SUSHIL KUMAR 01-03-1996 General 
04.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

7 9041174108 
ANKUSH 
UPNEJA 

RAJ KUMAR UPNEJA 12-07-1989 General 
04.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

8 9878691202 SHALINI GARG RAJ KUMAR GARG 27-09-1992 General 
04.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 



SN Mobile Name Father's Name DOB Category 
Date & Time 

of Counselling 

9 7056701234 
JASMINE KAUR 

BHATIA 
INDERPAL SINGH 

BHATIA 
16-09-1991 General 

04.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

10 8566903285 
SANDEEP KAUR 

CHEEMA 
AMARJIT SINGH 10-09-1994 General 

04.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

11 9478140909 
JASNAVDEEP 

KAUR 
SURINDER PAUL 

SINGH 
09-01-1993 General 

04.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

12 9876033265 
SONU KUMAR 

SINGLA 
BHIRGU MAL 24-08-1990 General 

04.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

13 8588836289 
HARPREET A 

SINGH 
AMARJIT SINGH 12-10-1980 General 

04.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

14 8909937429 
SHAILENDRA 

KUMAR SINGH 
S N SINGH 08-12-1987 General 

04.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

15 8950205949 
ARVIND 
SHARMA 

ASHOK SHARMA 08-04-1993 General 
04.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

16 9306814605 SUMAN GARG GANPAT RAI GARG 26-09-1994 General 
04.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

17 8360996145 
JASPRABH 
KARANJIT 

KAUR 
KULBIR SINGH 03-12-1989 General 

04.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

18 9779027982 
DR SHAILJA 

TALWAR 
DALEEP TALWAR 31-08-1993 General 

04.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

19 9992601556 
PRIYANKA 

ARORA 
MR RAKESH ARORA 07-09-1987 General 

04.07.2023 at 

9:00 am 

20 8146188772 
POONAMPREET 

KAUR 
BALDEV SINGH 23-01-1989 General 

04.07.2023 at 
9:00 am 

 
Note:- 
1. Candidates must ensure to bring their original testimonials related to qualification, 

experience, Punjabi upto Matriculation, age proof etc. and one self-attested 
photocopy of all such documents for submission. 

2. Candidates must bring 2 latest passport size photographs at the time of counseling.  

3. If any candidate is found not to be fulfilling the eligibility criteria as per 
advertisement No. NHM/Pb/CHR/23/99590 dated 16.05.2023  at the time of 

interview or at any point of time in the entire contractual hiring process by the 
screening or selection committee, his/her candidature will be cancelled/ rejected 
for the said post. 

4. Your candidature to the interview is provisional. 

5. Candidates will not be paid any TA/DA for attending the above said Interview. 

6. The number of posts may increase or decrease at any stage of contractual hiring 
process. 

7. Mission Director, National Health Mission, reserves the right to cancel/amend/ 

change/modify the entire contractual hiring process at any stage without issuing 
any notice. 

For details and other conditions please log on to www.nhm.punjab.gov.in. 

 
Note: Any corrigendum (s) to the contractual hiring shall be published on the above 

website. 
Director 

National Health Mission, Punjab 
 

http://www.nhm.punjab.gov.in/

